5  2022 ACJ 1272 Bombay
6  1980 ACJ 387 (Bom) (DB)
7  (2018) 6 SCC 765
8  1991 ACJ 278 (Bom) (DB)
9  (2003) 8 SCC 731
10  (2008) 6 SCC 767

“1. Application is partly allowed with proportionate costs.

2. Opposite  party  and  insurer  do  pay  jointly  and  severally
Rs.2,97,89,800/-  (Rupees  Two  Crores  Ninety  Seven  Lakhs
Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred only) inclusive of NFL
amount to the applicant with interest @ 7% p.a. from the date
of application till actual realisation of the entire amount.

3. The opposite party and/or the insurer is directed to deposit
the  award  sum  to  the  credit  of  the  bank  account  of  this